The tenderer should not include in his/their technical proposal, any information as the 
estimated costs or financial terms of his/their services, failing which his/their offer will be 
disqualified.  

4. The technical proposal must contain an EMD of Rs. 2640/- (Rupees Two thousand six 
hundred and forty only) in the form of crossed Demand Draft drawn after the date of 
issue of this notification from any nationalised / scheduled bank in favour of the 
Commissioner for Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram-33. If exempted from 
EMD, the necessary documents from the Stores Purchase Department shall be produced